Wisconsin sexually transmitted disease surveillance report, 2011

Total
Total

Sex
Male
Female
Unknown

Race
White
African American
American Indian
Asian/Pacific Islander
Other
Unknown

Hispanic ethnicity
Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Unknown

Ag e
0-4
5-9
10-14
15-19
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50+
Unknown

Region of residence
Northeastern
Northern
Southeastern
Southern
Western
Unknown

Chlamydia*
Cases Percent
1,939 100.0%
610 31.5%
1,329 68.5%
0 0.0%
987 50.9%
682 35.2%
10 0.5%
56 2.9%
18 0.9%
186 9.6%
170 8.8%
1,637 84.4%
132 6.8%
0 0.0%
1 0.1%
28 1.4%
559 28.8%
785  40.5%
322 16.6%
126 6.5%
62 3.2%
24 1.2%
15 0.8%
12 0.6%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
1,939 100.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%

2011 Dane County

Gonorrhea* Syphilis*

395 213 100.0% 43 30 100.0%
250 101 47.4% 41 26 86.7%
537 112 52.6% 45 4 13.3%
- 0  0.0% - 0 0.0%
225 81 38.0% 18 21 70.0%
2,639 104  48.8% 402 4 133%
361 1 05% 36 0 0.0%
232 3 14% 12 2 6.7%
- 4 1.9% - 0 0.0%
- 20 9.4% - 3 10.0%
672 13 6.1% 51 2 6.7%
351 189  88.7% 41 25 83.3%
- 11 52% - 3 10.0%
0 0 00% 0 0 0.0%
4 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
106 3 14% 11 0 0.0%
1,540 49  23.0% 135 0 0.0%
1,295 70 32.9% 116 8  26.7%
795 31 14.6% 77 2 6.7%
418 29  13.6% 9% 2 6.7%
185 12 56% 36 4 13.3%
72 3 14% 9 5 16.7%
43 9 42% 26 2 6.7%
9 7 33% 5 7 23.3%
- 0  0.0% - 0 0.0%
- 0 00% - 0 0.0%
- 0 0.0% - 0 0.0%
- 0 0.0% - 0 0.0%
395 213 100.0% 43 30 100.0%
- 0  00% - 0 0.0%
- 0  0.0% - 0 0.0%

* Demographic breakdown not available for diseases with less than 5 cases reported.

** Cases per 100,000 population
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Rate** Cases Percent Rate** Cases Percent Rate**

Cases

2,182

737
1,445

185
1,851
146

Total*
Percent

100.0%

33.8%
66.2%
0.0%

49.9%
36.2%
0.5%
2.8%
1.0%
9.6%

8.5%
84.8%
6.7%

0.0%
0.0%
1.4%
27.9%
39.6%
16.3%
7.2%
3.6%
1.5%
1.2%
1.2%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Rate**

444

302
584

248
3,057
397
253

732
397



